AP139
Document number: DS31078 Rev. 7 - 3
1 of 9
October 2023
© 2023 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
AP139
300mA LOW-NOISE CMOS LDO

© 2023 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
AP139
Ordering Information
Output Voltage Package Packing
W : SOT25
Lead Free
G : Green
      7 : Tape & ReelL : Lead Free
AP139 - XX W X - 7
15 :1.5V
18 :1.8V
20 :2.0V
25 :2.5V
28 :2.8V
30 :3.0V
33 :3.3V
35 :3.5V
Part Number Part Number Suffix Package Code Package (Note 7)
Packing
Status (Note 8)
Qty. Carrier
AP139-XXWL-7 -7 W SOT25 3000 7= Tape & Reel EOL
AP139-XXWG-7 -7 W SOT25 3000 7= Tape & Reel NRND
Notes: 7. Pad layout as shown on Diodes Incorporated’s suggested pad layout, which can be found on our website at http://www.diodes.com/package-outlines.html.
 8. EOL = End of Life; NRND = Not Recommended for New Design. Please contact us.
Marking Information
SOT25
1 2 3
5 74
XX Y W X
XX : Identification Code
W : Week : A to Z : week 1 to 26;
X : a to z : Lead Free
( Top View )
Y : Year 0 to 9
a to z : week 27 to 52; z represents
week 52 and 53
A to Z : Green
Part Number Package Identification Code
AP139-15W SOT25 N0
AP139-18W SOT25 N1
AP139-20W SOT25 N2
AP139-25W SOT25 N3
AP139-28W SOT25 N4
AP139-30W SOT25 N5
AP139-33W SOT25 N6
AP139-35W SOT25 N7
Green
Pb
AP139
Document number: DS31078 Rev. 7 - 3
8 of 9
October 2023
© 2023 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
AP139
Package Information (All Dimensions in mm)
Please see http://www.diodes.com/package-outlines.html for the latest version.
AP139
Document number: DS31078 Rev. 7 - 3
9 of 9
October 2023
© 2023 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
AP139
IMPORTANT NOTICE